# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7199219

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BENJAMIN CHOUKROUN	06/25/2015
THOMAS SERVAL	06/24/2015

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SMOKEWATCHERS SAS
Street Address:	1 RUE GARNIER
City:	NEUILLY SUR SEINE
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	92200

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16433397
Application Number:	15033066

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (213)629-6001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2136296000

Email: lapatentmb@nixonpeabody.com

Correspondent Name: NIXON PEABODY LLP

Address Line 1: 300 SOUTH GRAND AVENUE

Address Line 2: 41ST FLOOR

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90071-3151

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	075640-0005000/005000USC1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JENNIFER HAYES	
SIGNATURE:	/Jennifer Hayes/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/28/2022	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment-smokewatchers#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 059124 FRAME: 0115

507152375

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, <u>Benjamin Choukroun</u>, a citizen of France, residing at 11 rue Jacques Dulud, 92200 Neuilly sur Seine, France; and <u>Thomas Serval</u>, a citizen of France, of 92200 Nueilly sur Seine, France, have invented a "**SMOKING CESSATION DEVICE**" for which we have executed application papers for a U.S. patent thereon, which was filed on October 29, 2013, Application No. 61/897,149; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE, <u>Smokewatchers SAS</u>, a French company, having a place of business located at 1 Rue Garnier, 92200 Neuilly sur Seine, France, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Benjamin Choukroun and Thomas Serval, do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention, in any or all continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional and/or converted utility and design patent applications and resulting Letters Patents; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns in accordance with this Assignment.

BENJAMIN CHOUKROUN

THOMAS SERVAL

PATE OS 15

DATE 6/15

RECORDED: 02/28/2022